## Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only

Docket	Number	
рт	нье	

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
RUHLE COMPANIES, INC.	Name: JILL A. WEISSMAN
	Address: 12 TAMARIX DRIVE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution date(s):  Execution Date(s): 02/27/2013	
X Assignment	City: BREWSTER
Joint Research Agreement	Postal State/Prov.: NEW YORK Code: 10509
Government Interest Assignment	Country:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es): Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	s document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  6853491
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: GEROW D. BRILL	7 7-4-1 ( (07 0FD 4 04/b) 9 2 44), 40 00
Registration No.: 34554	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): 40.00
Address: 20 OAKMONT CIRCLE	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: NEW FREEDOM State/Prov.: PA Postal	Trone required (government interest of the state of the s
Country: UNITED STATES Code: 17349	8. Payment Information
Phone Number: <u>717-235-1849</u>	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 717-235-1899	Authorized User Name GEROW D. BRILL
Email Address: gdbpatents@aol.com	
9. Signature: /Gerow D. Brill/	Date: 04/22/2013
GEROW D. BRILL  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

## **Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only**

**Docket Number** 

RUHLE

Correspondence Address			
Customer Number	75253		
		-OR-	
Name			
Address			
City		State	
Country		Postal Code	
Phone Number			
E-mail Address			

### Certificate of Mailing by Express Mail

I hereby certify that this Recordation Form Cover Sheet, accompanying documents, and fee are being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 in an envelope addressed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 on the date indicated below: indicated below:

(Date of Mailing)

(Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence)

(Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence)

("Express Mail" Malling Label Number)

### Certificate of Mailing by First Class Mail

I hereby certify that this Recordation Form Cover Sheet, accompanying documents, and fee are being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 on the date indicated below:

(Date of Mailing)

(Name of Person Mailing Correspondence)

(Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence)

### Certificate of Transmission

hereby certify that this Recordation Form Cover Sheet, accompanying documents, and fee authorization are being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below:

APRIL 22, 2013

GEROW D. BRILL

(Date of Transmission)

(Name of Person Transmitting Correspondence)

/Gerow D. Brill/

(Signature of Person Transmitting Correspondence)

#### Signature Instructions

Select the name of the person who will electronically sign the Recordation Form Cover Sheet from the drop-down box below.

If a practitioner is not present in the drop-down list, you must close this form and select 'Add Practitioner...' in the Form Manager's Utility menu.

Verify that the signatory information is correct and press the 'eSign' button to electronically sign the submission. If you prefer to sign the form manually, simply do not click the 'eSign' button; just print and manually sign.

Signatory Drop-Down Box

**GEROW D. BRILL** 

Name	Gerow D. Brill		Registration Number	34554
Signatory Capacity	Attorney for Applicant(s)	oplicant(s) E-mail Address gdbpatents@aol.com		·
eSign	/Gerow D. Brill/		Date	Signed 04/22/2013

# Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; Single assignee)

Docket Number
RUHLE PATENT

U.S. Patent No.	6,853,491		
Issue Date	02-05-2005		
Application No.	10/723,395		
Filing Date	November 26, 2003		
		Title of Invention:	
COLLIMATING	OPTICAL MEMBER FOR	R REAL WORLD SIMULATIO	NC

Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence of Principal Place of Business of Assignor	
RUHLE COMPANIES, INC.	99 Wall Street Valhalla, New York 10595	
Assignee	Residence of Principal Place of Business of Assignee	
Jül A. Weissman	12 Tamarix Drive Brewster, New York 10509	

Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Patent; including all causes of action for past infringements; own use and behoof, and for its legal respresentatives and assignanted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held	nsideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its signs, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is
Executed this 27th day of FEBRUARY ,	in the year
at	Frank S. Ruhle, PRES.
	Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)
State of New York	사고 그러는 기가 밝힌 모속 현재를
County of NESTCHESTER	
Before me personally appeared FRANK S. RUHI foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represe this 37th day of FEBRUARY, in the year	HIGO HIGH HIS OF SHE IS SOUTHWINDON TO GROOM WIN COMME
VICTORIA V ROWE	Vittin O Goul
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York	(Notary Public)
Qualified in Rockland County Commission Expires June 22 2014	of 1

**PATENT** 

REEL: 030297 FRAME: 0336

### **Credit Card Payment Form**

Docket Number

RUHLE

Correspondence Address			
Customer Number	75253	,	
		-OR-	
Name			
Address			
City		State	
Country		Postal Code	
Phone Number			
E-mail Address			

Certificate of	f Mailing	by Express	Mail
----------------	-----------	------------	------

I hereby certify that this Credit Card Payment Form, accompanying documents, and fee are being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 in an envelope addressed to Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 on the date indicated below:

(Date of Mailing)

(Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence)

(Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence)

("Express Mail" Mailing Label Number)

### Certificate of Mailing by First Class Mail

I hereby certify that this Credit Card Payment Form, accompanying documents, and fee are being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 on the date indicated below:

(Date of Mailing)

(Name of Person Mailing Correspondence)

(Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence)

### Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this Credit Card Payment Form, accompanying documents, and fee authorization are being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below:

APRIL 22, 2013

GEROW D. BRILL

(Date of Transmission)

(Name of Person Transmitting Correspondence)

/Gerow D. Brill/

(Signature of Person Transmitting Correspondence)

### Signature Instructions

Select the name of the person who will electronically sign the Credit Card Payment Form from the drop-down box below.

If a practitioner is not present in the drop-down list, you must close this form and select 'Add Practitioner...' in the Form Manager's Utility menu.

Verify that the signatory information is correct and press the 'eSign' button to electronically sign the submission. If you prefer to sign the form manually, simply do not click the 'eSign' button; just print and manually sign.

Signatory Drop-Down Box

GEROW D. BRILL

Name	Gerow D. Brill		Registration Number	34554	
Signatory Capacity	Attorney for Applicant(s) E-mail Address		gdbpatents@aol.com	<u> </u>	
eSign	/Gerow D. Brill/		Date S	igned 04/22/2013	ر.

PATENT REEL: 030297 FRAME: 0337

**RECORDED: 04/22/2013**